

CRA/1009/2018

CNR No. PBLD01-029240-2018.

Gurdev Singh Vs. State of Punjab

Present - Appellant Gurdev Singh in person with Sh. G.S. Bal, Adv.

Criminal appeal received by way of entrustment. It be registered. The present appeal is fairly arguable on the question of law and facts, therefore, it stands admitted subject to all just exceptions. Let, notice of the present appeal be issued to the respondent/State for 27.03.2019.

Along with the present appeal, an application for suspension of sentence passed by the ld. trial court and to admit the appellant on bail, has also been filed by the appellant. Copy of receipt regarding payment of fine by the appellant is lying on record. It will take sufficient time to dispose of this appeal. As such, during the pendency of this appeal, the order of sentence, passed by the ld. trial court shall remain suspended subject to furnishing personal bail bonds by the appellant in the sum of Rs.50,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the ld. trial court/Duty Magistrate, Ludhiana within 20 days, who shall send back bail bonds to this court within 10 days after its attestation.

K.S. Sullar, ASJ, Ludhiana.
UID Number PB0141.

Date of Order : 02.01.2019.

Deepak Sharma/SG.

Next date : 27.03.2019.

Purpose : _____.