

Present :- None.

In view of the lockdown ordered by the State Govt. and the instructions of Hon'ble High Court of Punjab and Haryana, Chandigarh and to prevent spread of pandemic Covid-19(Coronavirus), the case is adjourned to 13.10.2020 for the purpose already fixed. The appearance of the parties shall also be awaited.

Balwinder Kumar
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Ludhiana.
UID Number: PB-0160
Date of order : 05.8.2020

Rekha Stenographer-II