

Gurdev Singh Vs. State of Pb. Etc.

CRA-1009-18

Present : Sh. G.S. Bal, Adv. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Lalit Kaushal, Addl. PP for State/respondent.

Arguments not addressed. On request of counsel for appellant, case is adjourned to 15.9.2021 for arguments.

Vijay Kumar  
Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Ludhiana  
UID Number: PB-0154  
Date of order : 22.7.2021

Sudesh