

CNR No: PBLD010292402018

CIS No: CRA/1009/2018

Gurdev Singh VS State of Punjab

Present: Sh. G.S. Bal Adv. for appellant.
Appellant in person.
Ms. Monika Gupta Ld. APP for the state/respondent.

The case was listed for arguments. The present case is an Action Plan Case. There are four appeals filed against one judgment. It has been submitted that one connected case is pending in another Court. Time and again adjournments have been sought by the appellant for getting the appeals clubbed but no action has been taken so far. It seems that unnecessary time is being gained. Now last opportunity is granted to the appellant to get their cases clubbed to the one Court if they so desired. On the next date of hearing, this Court shall hear the arguments on appeal. Accordingly case stands adjourned to 29.10.2025. Let record of learned Trial Court be also requisitioned for the date fixed.

Date of order : 15.10.2025

Abhishek, Steno Gr.III

(Barinder Singh Ramana)
Addl. Sessions Judge
Ludhiana/UID No.PB0161